
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 12/12/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,016,892
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,117,737

1 11/21/22 Mon $13,911,550 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,200,000 1.964 2.4% 2.4% 3rd Payment 2,223,624
2 11/23/22 Wed $18,305,856 $32,226,279 $30,000,000 $15,300,000 1.964 3.1% 5.4% 4th Payment 2,334,805
3 11/26/22 Sat $21,448,726 $45,650,953 $48,000,000 $24,900,000 1.926 3.6% 8.8% 5th Payment 2,451,545

0.86% -4.18% 4 11/28/22 Mon $14,030,532 $54,840,481 $56,000,000 $29,100,000 1.926 2.4% 10.9% 6th Payment 2,574,122
-10.03% -8.71% 5 11/30/22 Wed $16,470,676 $65,628,222 $65,000,000 $33,700,000 1.926 2.8% 13.4% 7th Payment 2,702,829
12.46% 11.67% 6 12/03/22 Sat $24,121,516 $79,947,284 $81,000,000 $42,800,000 1.891 4.0% 16.9% 8th Payment 2,837,970
2.25% 1.21% 7 12/05/22 Mon $14,346,430 $89,172,960 $89,000,000 $47,100,000 1.891 2.4% 18.9% 9th Payment 2,979,869

10.48% 5.00% 8 12/07/22 Wed $18,196,538 $100,874,501 $100,000,000 $52,900,000 1.891 3.1% 21.4% 10th Payment 3,128,862
6.18% 5.97% 9 12/10/22 Sat $25,613,420 $115,049,548 $116,000,000 $62,600,000 1.854 4.3% 24.8% 11th Payment 3,285,305

3.06% 3.06% 10 12/12/22 Mon $14,785,431 $123,655,484 $124,000,000 $66,900,000 1.854 2.5% 26.7% 12th Payment 3,449,570
2.45% 2.45% 11 12/14/22 Wed $18,642,353 $134,026,630 $134,000,000 $72,300,000 1.854 3.1% 29.0% 13th Payment 3,622,049

10.00% 10.00% 12 12/17/22 Sat $28,174,762 $149,700,863 $124,000,000 $66,882,416 1.854 4.7% 32.3% 14th Payment 3,803,151
13.00% 13.00% 13 12/19/22 Mon $16,707,537 $158,995,629 $133,000,000 $71,700,000 1.854 2.8% 34.2% 15th Payment 3,993,309
6.00% 6.00% 14 12/21/22 Wed $19,760,894 $169,989,045 $147,000,000 $79,300,000 1.854 3.3% 36.4% 16th Payment 4,192,974
6.36% 6.36% 15 12/24/22 Sat $29,966,677 $186,660,159 $156,000,000 $84,100,000 1.854 5.0% 39.6% 17th Payment 4,402,623
5.26% 5.26% 16 12/26/22 Mon $17,586,353 $196,443,830 $167,000,000 $90,100,000 1.854 3.0% 41.4% 18th Payment 4,622,754
3.53% 3.53% 17 12/28/22 Wed $20,458,454 $207,825,313 $181,000,000 $97,600,000 1.854 3.4% 43.4% 19th Payment 4,853,892
4.86% 4.86% 18 12/31/22 Sat $31,423,057 $225,306,643 $195,000,000 $105,200,000 1.854 5.2% 46.4% 20th Payment 5,096,586
6.00% 6.00% 19 01/02/23 Mon $18,641,534 $235,677,334 $206,000,000 $111,100,000 1.854 3.1% 48.0% 21st Payment 5,351,416

15.00% 15.00% 20 01/04/23 Wed $23,527,222 $248,766,040 $222,000,000 $119,700,000 1.854 3.9% 50.1% 22nd Payment 5,618,986
14.47% 14.47% 21 01/07/23 Sat $35,969,974 $269,500,050 $231,000,000 $124,600,000 1.854 6.0% 53.1% 23rd Payment 5,899,936
8.45% 8.45% 22 01/09/23 Mon $20,216,744 $282,141,219 $246,000,000 $132,700,000 1.854 3.4% 54.7% 24th Payment 6,194,933
3.27% 3.27% 23 01/11/23 Wed $24,296,562 $297,214,783 $268,000,000 $144,600,000 1.854 4.1% 56.5% 25th Payment 6,504,679
1.00% 1.00% 24 01/14/23 Sat $36,329,673 $319,306,136 $288,000,000 $155,300,000 1.854 6.0% 59.1% 26th Payment 6,829,913

12.00% 12.00% 25 01/16/23 Mon $22,642,753 $333,108,462 $302,000,000 $162,900,000 1.854 3.8% 60.7% 27th Payment 7,171,409
10.99% 10.99% 26 01/18/23 Wed $26,966,754 $349,841,739 $325,000,000 $175,300,000 1.854 4.5% 62.5% 28th Payment 7,529,979
11.35% 11.35% 27 01/21/23 Sat $40,453,091 $374,900,221 $348,000,000 $187,700,000 1.854 6.7% 65.0% 29th Payment 7,906,478
15.20% 15.20% 28 01/23/23 Mon $26,084,452 $391,075,632 $370,000,000 $199,600,000 1.854 4.4% 66.5% 30th Payment 8,301,802
17.00% 17.00% 29 01/25/23 Wed $31,551,103 $410,641,009 $400,000,000 $215,700,000 1.854 5.3% 68.3%
30.00% 30.00% 30 01/28/23 Sat $52,589,019 $443,169,370 $421,000,000 $227,100,000 1.854 8.6% 71.0% Total 134,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 01/30/23 Mon $39,126,678 $467,389,415 $454,000,000 $244,900,000 1.854 6.5% 72.9%
45.00% 45.00% 32 02/01/23 Wed $45,749,099 $495,759,212 $515,000,000 $277,800,000 1.854 7.5% 74.9%
8.88% 8.88% 33 02/04/23 Sat $57,258,924 $531,266,447 $363,000,000 $195,792,880 1.854 9.3% 77.3%

12.65% 12.65% 34 02/06/23 Mon $44,076,202 $558,598,853 $378,000,000 $203,900,000 1.854 7.3% 78.9%
10.12% 10.12% 35 02/08/23 Wed $50,378,908 $589,839,673 $400,000,000 $215,700,000 1.854 8.3% 80.6%
20.00% 20.00% 36 02/11/23 Sat $68,710,708 $632,448,356 $416,000,000 $224,400,000 1.854 11.1% 82.8%
45.00% 45.00% 37 02/13/23 Mon $63,910,494 $672,080,343 $441,000,000 $237,900,000 1.854 10.4% 84.6%
33.29% 33.29% 38 02/15/23 Wed $67,150,046 $713,721,232 $500,000,000 $269,700,000 1.854 10.9% 86.3%
20.00% 20.00% 39 02/18/23 Sat $82,452,850 $764,851,652 $540,000,000 $291,300,000 1.854 13.2% 88.1%
99.70% 99.70% 40 02/20/23 Mon $127,629,256 $843,996,731 $630,000,000 $339,800,000 1.854 19.6% 90.4%
70.00% 70.00% 41 02/22/23 Wed $114,155,078 $914,786,243 $730,000,000 $393,700,000 1.854 17.7% 92.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,800,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/12/2022


